SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1304/2014

JAGA ALIAS JAGDISH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2423/2014

Date: 14/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In both matters, sole respondent is common.

Vakalatnama in respect of the sole respondent in Crl.A.No.1304/2014 has been filed. However, liberty is granted to to file the same in Crl.A.No.2423/2014 within four weeks time.

List again on 20.11.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar