SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1304/2014

JAGA ALIAS JAGDISH

ITEM NO.16

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2423/2014

Date: 20/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Vakalatnama for the sole respondent in Crl.A. No.2423/2014 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Counter affidavit of the respondent in both matters is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has mentioned that application for bail has been moved. Registry to verify and process the same accordingly.

List again on 27.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar