## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1304/2014

JAGA ALIAS JAGDISH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2423/2014

Date: 09/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Parties have not filed additional documents in Crl. A. No. 1304/2014 and Crl. A. No. 2423/2014.

As such, both the matters are to be listed before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.03.10 14:34:28 IST

Reason: