## l.corn

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1304/2014

JAGA ALIAS JAGDISH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16324/2018-I/A FOR BAIL)

Date: 06-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned counsel appearing for the State prays for two weeks' time to place before the court an affidavit about the antecedents of the appellant.

Post after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR